CLASSIFICATION PROCESS
5. Kidnapping;
6. Escape; and/or
'-._j 7. Carjacking.
(p) Inmates with a New Jersey open charge(s) for the
following offenses shall not be eligible for reduced custody
status if the date of the offense(s) is within five years of
consideration:

be considered for gang minimum custody status and full
minimum custody status when five years have elapsed
since the date of apprehension of the escape or the date
of attempted escape and he or she is otherwise eligible
according to the criteria set forth in this subchapter.
2. If an inmate is presently serving a sentence for
escape or attempted escape, or has been found guilty of
the prohibited act of escape or attempted escape from a
minimum security facility, detail or unit, within or outside
New Jersey, he or she shall be eligible to be considered
for gang minimum custody status and full minimum custo-
dy status when two years have elapsed from the date of
apprehension of the escape or two years from the date of
the attempted escape and the inmate is otherwise eligible
according to the criteria set forth in this subchapter.
/ Amended by R.1987 d.156, effective April 6, 1987.
'"--- ./ See: 19 N.J.R. 178(c), 19 N.J.R. 534(c).
- Added (d); old (d) through G) renumbered (e) through (k).
New Jersey State library 9-9
Amended by R.1990 d.195, effective April 2, 1990.
See: 21 N.J.R. 3050(a), 22 N.J.R. 1143(a).
lOA:9-4.7
Added new (t) and (g), recodified and deleted references to "in-and-
out custody status".
Administrative correction to (t).
See: 22 N.J.R. 1378(a).
Administrative correction to (k)3: changed G) below to (/) below.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2969(a).
Amended by R.1992 d.79, effective February 18, 1992.
See: 23 N.J.R. 3721(a), 24 N.J.R. 612(a).
Revised ( e ), (t), (i); added (k)4; revised (/ )3.
Amended by R.1994 d.197, effective April 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 728(a), 26 N.J.R. 1658(b).
Amended by R.1997 d.122, effective March 17, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 80(b), 29 N.J.R. 880(a).
Substantially amended section.
Petition for Rulemaking.
31 N.J.R. 1385(a).